# 502842554 06/09/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2889151

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ROBERT GOLDY				05/23/2014	
EDWIN CHAN				05/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	TREND RIG	ND RIGHT RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	600 W. 57TH	I STREET			
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOF	{			
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10019				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	2948	3451			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		110 0105			
Fax Number:	· · · ·	449-6405 <b>e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	incurrectul	l it will he sent	
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:	9374	496400			
Email:		e.polzella@dinsmore.com			
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:		SOUTH MAIN STREET			
Address Line 2:		E 1300			
Address Line 4:	DAY	TON, OHIO 45402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	POC 0019 DA/50023.48			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN D. REED			
SIGNATURE:		/John D. Reed/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/09/2014			
Fotal Attachments: 5					
source=POC0019DA_Sig	ned_Assignm	ent_06-09-14#page1.tif			
source=POC0019DA_Sig	ned_Assignm	ent_06-09-14#page2.tif			
source=POC0019DA_Sig	ned_Assignm	ent_06-09-14#page3.tif			
source=POC0019DA_Sig	ent_06-09-14#page4.tif		PATENT		
502842554				3054 FRAME: 0495	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Robert Goldy**, of New York, New York, and **Edwin Chan**, of Brooklyn, New York, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNORS*, invented certain new and useful **BARWARE TOOL**, for which the *ASSIGNORS* executed *a* United States Design Patent Application, filed on February 28, 2014, under

Patent Application Serial No. 29/483,451

Attorney Docket No. POC 0019 DA ;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS hereby do authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application;

WHEREAS, **Trend Right Research and Development Corporation**, a corporation of the State of New York, with a place of business at 600 W. 57<sup>th</sup> Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10019, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the *ASSIGNORS* to assign all rights, including, but not limited to, all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the *ASSIGNEE*;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, *ASSIGNORS* hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority, in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including, without limit, all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNORS hereby do authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and

ASSIGNORS hereby do authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNORS hereby do agree that, upon request, ASSIGNORS will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

#### [REMAINDER LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

ASSIGNORS:

TNESS V	WHEREOF, the	e ASSIGNORS have hereu	into set their hand and seal a	is of
23	day of	MAY	2014	7
			OOOOO	
		Construction of the second sec	7.0/0/0/	>
		By:		
		Róbert Gol	ldy	
	TNESS V 23		<u>23</u> day of <u>MAY</u> By:	TNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand and seal a day of , 2014 , 2014 , 2014 By: By: Robert Goldy

Witness:

State of	NEV	York	)
County of_	Que	ens	) ss )

On this  $\underline{23}$  day of  $\underline{3499}$ , 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Robert Goldy, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Publi

MARIA M ARMSTRONG

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AR6191075 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires August 04, 2016

-3-

ASSIGNORS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand and seal as of the 23 day of 1124, 2014.

Edwin Chan

Witness:

State of	NEW	York	)
County of_	Que	Eens	) ss )

On this 23 day of 27, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Edwin Chan, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

MARIA M ARMSTRONG Notary Public, State of New York No. 01AR6191075 **Qualified in Queens County** Commission Expires August 04, 2016

PATENT REEL: 033054 FRAME: 0500

-4-

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this **ASSIGNMENT**.

ASSIGNEE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Trend Right Research and Development Corporation, a New York corporation By: Print Name: Robert Coldy Title

Witness: FOWIN CHAN (name) (title)

Address: 1873 E 37th sr Brookup N NY 11234 5/23/14 Date:

369973v1

**RECORDED: 06/09/2014**